
INHM3MQES
INMCDDIR25

MMPRV007

Humana Healthy 
Horizons® in Indiana

Cincinnati, OH

This directory was updated on 07/01/2025.
Este directorio fue actualizado el 07/01/2025.

Provider Directory
Directorio de proveedores





Table of Contents
A. Welcome to Humana Healthy Horizons ®  in Indiana .......................................4

B. Provider Directory .........................................................................................5

C. How to Contact Us ........................................................................................7

D. Your Primary Medical Provider (PMP)...............................................................9

E. How to get Transportation Services...............................................................10

F. Notice of Auxiliary Aids ................................................................................11

G. Notice of Non-Discrimination .......................................................................13

H. How to use the Provider Directory ................................................................14



4

A. Welcome to Humana Healthy Horizons in Indiana

Thank you for being a Humana Healthy Horizons® in Indiana – Indiana Pathways for  
Aging member. We are happy you have picked us as your partner in health, and we  
look forward to helping you reach your best health! 

Humana Healthy Horizons in Indiana is a Medicaid provider contracted through the  
Indiana PathWays for Aging program. Humana Healthy Horizons in Indiana provides  
better healthcare for people who are eligible to receive Medicaid services.  

PathWays is an organization made up of doctors, hospitals, pharmacies, providers of  
long-term services and supports, and other providers. It also has care coordinator  
and care teams to help you manage all your providers and services. They all work  
together to provide the care you need. 

To get more information about your health plan and covered services, please see  
your Member Handbook.



5

B. Provider Directory

The Provider Directory lists the healthcare professionals, facilities and support 
providers in our network that you may see as a Humana Healthy Horizons in Indiana 
member. We also list the pharmacies that you may use to get your prescription 
drugs.

What are "network providers"?

Network providers include:

• Doctors, nurses, and other healthcare professionals that you can go to as a 
member of our plan 

• Behavioral health professionals that provide specialized services for mental 
healthcare

• Clinics, hospitals, nursing facilities, and other places that provide health services 
in our plan

• Home health agencies, durable medical equipment suppliers, and others who 
provide goods and services that you are eligible for

You must get care from network providers. Usually the plan will not pay for care 
from a provider who does not work with the health plan. Here are some cases when 
this rule does not apply:

• Plan pays for emergency services from an out-of-network provider
• Ongoing care you may need from providers outside of our network when you are 

new to our plan

If you have questions about our providers, member services and our website can 
give you the most up-to-date information. Please see section C of this directory for 
how to contact us.

Some of the services we provide are covered only if your doctor or other network 
provider gets approval from us first. This is called prior authorization. Your provider 
will ask for a prior authorization from us and should schedule these services for you. 
Humana Healthy Horizons in Indiana will not pay for these services if they are done 
without prior authorization.

To see a list of services that need prior authorization, see the Member Handbook.

You have rights as a member of our plan. Your rights shall include, but are not 
limited to:

• Right to be treated with respect
• Right to participate in decisions regarding healthcare
• Right to receive a copy of your medical records



6

What are "network pharmacies"?

Network pharmacies are pharmacies that have agreed to fill prescriptions for our 
plan members. Use this Provider Directory to find the network pharmacy you want 
to use. 

Except during an emergency, you must fill your prescriptions at one of our network 
pharmacies if you want our plan to help you pay for them. 

Both Member Services and our website can give you the most up-to-date 
information about our network pharmacies. Please see section C of this directory for 
how to contact us.

Network service area

This directory lists Humana Healthy Horizons in Indiana network providers and 
pharmacies in the following counties:

OH: Brown, Clermont

Please note:

• Providers join and leave the network for your service area often. To view the most 
up to date information on our providers, please visit our website at 
Humana.com/HealthyIndiana. Our online physician finder is updated nightly, and 
our paper directory is updated monthly. If you need help, call Member Services at 
866-274-5888 (TTY: 711), and we will help you.

• Some Humana providers in our network may no longer be accepting new 
members. If you are having trouble finding a provider who will accept new 
members, call Member Services at 866-274-5888 (TTY: 711), and we will help you.

Alternative formats and languages

You can get this directory for free in other languages and in other formats. This 
includes:

• Oral interpretation
• Auxiliary aids (such as TTY)
• American Sign Language
• Large print
• Braille
• Audio

Please see section C of this directory for how to contact Member Services to ask for 
any of these services.



7

C. How to Contact Us

Member Services 866-274-5888 (TTY: 711)
The call is free. 

We’re available Monday-Friday from 8  
a.m. – 8 p.m. Eastern time. However,  
please note that our automated phone  
system may answer your call after hours,  
during weekends, and holidays. Please  
leave your name and telephone number,  
and we’ll call you back by the end of the  
next business day.

Member Services TTY 711
The call is free. 

This number is for people needing help  
with hearing or speaking. You must have  
special telephone equipment to call it. 

Hours of operation are the same as  
above.

Nurse advice line 800-449-9039 (TTY: 711)

You can call 24 hours, 7 days a week, 365  
days a year. 
The call is free.

Behavioral health crisis line 988

You can call 24 hours, 7 days a week, 365  
days a year.  
The call is free.

Urgent and emergency care If you have a medical emergency, call 
911.

Website Humana.com/HealthyIndiana



8

Report fraud • Call 800-614-4126 (TTY: 711), 24 hours  
a day, 7 days a week
- Select the menu option for reporting  

fraud
• Complete the Fraud, Waste, and Abuse  

Reporting Form
• You can write a letter and mail it to us  

at: 
Humana  
Attn: Special Investigations Unit  
1100 Employers Blvd. 
Green Bay, WI 54344

• You can go to our website,  
Humana.com/HealthyIndiana and fill  
out the form

Contact Member Services Monday-Friday from 8 a.m. – 8 p.m. Eastern time for:

• Questions about benefits
• Member ID cards
• Help with finding a PMP and pharmacy
• Access to free interpreter services to answer any questions
• Help with requesting free auxiliary aids and services



9

D. Your Primary Medical Provider (PMP)

You will have to choose a primary medical provider (PMP) from our network of  
providers. 

Generally, you must get your healthcare services from your PMP. Your PMP is the  
doctor you see first for most health problems. Your PMP makes sure you get the care  
you need to stay healthy. He or she also may talk with other doctors and healthcare  
providers about your care and refer you to them. 

Your PMP can:
• Coordinate your healthcare
• Perform your checkups
• Treat most of your routine healthcare needs
• Send you to specialists

Please note: Each family member can use the same PMP or, choose a different PMP  
based on individual needs. 

You can reach your PMP by calling their office. Your PMP’s name and phone number  
are printed on your ID card. It is important to call your PMP when you need medical  
care. You may also be seen by your PMP’s assistant or nurse. 

To find out:
• Which hospital a PMP or other provider uses, and
• Which providers are not taking new patients 

Go to Humana’s website at Humana.com/HealthyIndiana, or call Member Services  
at 866-274-5888 (TTY: 711). 

If you need after-hours care:
• Check our online provider directory at Humana.com/HealthyIndiana.
• Check with your PMP. 

In case of an emergency, call 911, or go to the nearest emergency room.



10

E. How to get Transportation Services

Emergency Transportation 911

A medical emergency is an acute injury  
or illness that poses an immediate risk to  
a person’s life or long-term health. 

Call 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Routine Transportation Transportation to a routine  
(non-emergency) healthcare  
appointment may be available from LCP  
Transportation.  

To make a reservation, call 
800-936-2794. TTY: 317-291-4544. The  
hours of operation are 8 a.m. to 8 p.m.  
Eastern time, Monday – Friday.



11

F. Notice of Auxiliary Aids



12



13

G. Notice of Non-Discrimination
Humana Inc. and its subsidiaries comply with applicable Federal civil rights laws and  
do not discriminate or exclude people because of their race, color, religion, gender,  
gender identity, sex, sexual orientation, age, disability, national origin, military  
status, veteran status, genetic information, ancestry, ethnicity, marital status,  
language, health status, or need for health services. Humana Inc.:

• Provides people with disabilities reasonable modifications and free appropriate  
auxiliary aids and services to communicate effectively with us, such as:
- Qualified sign language interpreters
- Written information in other formats (large print, audio, accessible electronic  

formats, other formats).
• Provides free language assistance services to people whose primary language is  

not English, which may include:
- Qualified interpreters
- Information written in other languages.

If you need reasonable modifications, appropriate auxiliary aids, or language  
assistance services contact 866-274-5888 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday, from  
8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m., Eastern time. If you believe that Humana, Inc. has not  
provided these services or discriminated on the basis of race, color, religion, gender,  
gender identity, sex, sexual orientation, age, disability, national origin, military  
status, veteran status, genetic information, ancestry, ethnicity, marital status,  
language, health status, or need for health services, you can file a grievance in  
person or by mail, orally by telephone, or email with Humana Inc.’s  
Non-Discrimination Coordinator at P.O. Box 14618, Lexington, KY 40512-4618, 
866-274-5888 (TTY: 711), or accessibility@humana.com. If you need help filing a  
grievance, Humana Inc.’s Non-Discrimination Coordinator can help you. 

You can also file a complaint with the U.S. Department of Health and Human  
Services, Office for Civil Rights, electronically through the Office for Civil Rights  
Complaint Portal, available at https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf, or by  
mail or phone at:
• U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 200 Independence Avenue, S.W.,  

Room 509F, HHH Building Washington, D.C. 20201. 800-368-1019, 800-537-7697  
(TDD). 

This notice is available at Humana.com/IndianaDocuments. 

Humana Healthy Horizons in Indiana is a Medicaid Product of Arcadian Health Plan,  
Inc.

INHMEDNEN_Approved



14

H. How to use the Provider Directory

In this section, you will find out how to use this directory. The directory contains a 
list of providers in the Humana Healthy Horizons in Indiana plan. Providers are listed 
in this directory by:

• County, then by
• Specialty, then
• Alphabetically by name

Provider information is current as of the date on the directory cover. Below are the 
types of provider information you will find. Each provider is unique, so information 
may differ.

• Names, addresses and telephone numbers
• Office hours
• Website, if available
• Accommodations for people with physical disabilities
• Whether the provider is near a public transportation route
• Languages spoken
• Areas of specialty
• Licensing information
• Whether the provider is accepting new patients
• Virtual care, if available
• Cultural competency training (if you see this information listed by the provider, it 

means they were trained in how to help members with differences in traditions 
and customs)

• Group affiliations (this will tell you the provider’s group that they belong to)

Please note:

You can use our online physician finder for the most up to date information on our 
providers. Use this online tool to find a provider or facility in your area. You can see 
details like addresses, phone numbers, office hours and driving directions. You can 
access the tool on our website at Humana.com/HealthyIndiana.

Many providers have more than one office. However, not all of the providers’ offices 
may be part of our network. If you don’t see an office address on this list, the 
provider may not be in network at that location. If you have questions, please call 
Member Services at 866-274-5888 (TTY: 711).

To report any mistakes you find in this directory, email us by signing in at 
MyHumana.com, or call Member Services at 866-274-5888 (TTY: 711).

Participating physicians and other providers listed in the directory are not the 
agents, employees or partners of Humana Medicaid Plans. They are independent 
contractors. Humana Medicaid Plans are not providers of medical services. Humana 



15

Medicaid Plans do not endorse, control, or interfere with the clinical judgment or 
treatment recommendations made by the physicians or other providers listed in this 
directory or otherwise selected by you.



Índice
A. Le damos la bienvenida a Humana Healthy Horizons ®  in Indiana .................17

B. Directorio de proveedores ...........................................................................18

C. Cómo comunicarse con nosotros..................................................................21

D. Su proveedor médico primario (PMP, por sus siglas en inglés) .........................23

E. Cómo obtener servicios de transporte...........................................................24

F. Aviso de recursos auxiliares .........................................................................25

G. Aviso de no discriminación ..........................................................................27

H. Cómo utilizar su Directorio de proveedores ...................................................28



17

A. Le damos la bienvenida a Humana Healthy Horizons in Indiana

Gracias por ser afiliado de Humana Healthy Horizons® in Indiana, Indiana Pathways  
for Aging (Caminos de Indiana para el envejecimiento). Nos alegra que nos haya  
elegido como su socio en la salud y esperamos con gusto ayudarle a alcanzar su  
mejor estado de salud.  

Humana Healthy Horizons in Indiana es un proveedor de Medicaid contratado a  
través del programa PathWays for Aging de Indiana. Humana Healthy Horizons in  
Indiana brinda un mejor cuidado de la salud a personas elegibles para recibir los  
servicios de Medicaid.  

PathWays es una organización formada por médicos, hospitales, farmacias,  
proveedores de servicios y apoyos a largo plazo, y otros proveedores. También tiene  
coordinadores y equipos de cuidado de la salud para ayudarle a administrar todos  
sus proveedores y servicios. Todos ellos trabajan juntos para proveer el cuidado que  
usted necesita.  

Para obtener más información sobre su plan de salud y los servicios cubiertos,  
consulte el Manual para los afiliados.



18

B. Directorio de proveedores

En el Directorio de proveedores se incluyen los profesionales de cuidado de la salud, 
centros y proveedores de apoyo de nuestra red que usted puede visitar como 
afiliado de Humana Healthy Horizons in Indiana. También aparece el listado de 
farmacias que puede utilizar para obtener sus medicamentos recetados.

¿Qué son los "proveedores de la red"?

Los proveedores de la red incluyen:

• Los médicos, profesionales de enfermería y otros profesionales del cuidado de la 
salud a los que puede recurrir como afiliado de nuestro plan 

• Los profesionales de la salud del comportamiento que proveen servicios 
especializados de cuidado de salud mental

• Las clínicas, hospitales, centros de enfermería y otros lugares que proveen 
servicios de cuidado de la salud en nuestro plan

• Las agencias de cuidado de la salud en el hogar, proveedores de equipos médicos 
duraderos y otras personas que proveen los bienes y servicios para los que usted 
es elegible

Debe recibir cuidado de la salud por parte de proveedores de la red. Por lo general, 
el plan no pagará por el cuidado de un proveedor que no trabaja con el plan de 
salud. A continuación, presentamos algunos casos en los que no se aplica esta 
regla:

• El plan paga por servicios en casos de emergencia de proveedores fuera de la red
• Cuidado en curso que puede necesitar de proveedores fuera de nuestra red 

cuando es nuevo en nuestro plan

Si tiene preguntas sobre nuestros proveedores, servicios para afiliados y nuestro 
sitio web pueden brindarle la información más actualizada. Consulte la Sección C de 
este directorio para obtener información sobre cómo comunicarse con nosotros.

Algunos de los servicios que brindamos están cubiertos únicamente si su médico u 
otro proveedor de la red obtienen primero nuestra aprobación. A esto se le conoce 
como autorización previa. Su proveedor nos debe solicitar una autorización previa y 
debe programar estos servicios para usted. Humana Healthy Horizons in Indiana no 
pagará por estos servicios si se realizan sin autorización previa.

Para ver una lista de los servicios que necesitan autorización previa, consulte el 
Manual para los afiliados.

Usted tiene derechos como afiliado del plan. Sus derechos incluyen, entre otros:

• Derecho a recibir un trato respetuoso
• Derecho a participar en las decisiones relativas al cuidado de la salud
• Derecho a recibir una copia de sus expedientes médicos



19

¿Qué son las "farmacias de la red"?

Las farmacias de la red son farmacias que han acordado surtir las recetas de los 
afiliados de nuestro plan. Utilice este Directorio de proveedores para encontrar la 
farmacia de la red que desea usar. 

Excepto en caso de emergencia, debe surtir las recetas en una de nuestras 
farmacias de la red si desea que nuestro plan le ayude a pagarlas. 

Puede obtener la información más actualizada sobre las farmacias de la red a 
través de Servicios para afiliados y en nuestro sitio web. Consulte la Sección C de 
este directorio para obtener información sobre cómo comunicarse con nosotros.

Área de servicio de la red

En este directorio se incluyen los proveedores y las farmacias de la red de Humana 
Healthy Horizons in Indiana en los siguientes condados:

OH: Brown, Clermont

Tenga en cuenta:

• Los proveedores comienzan a pertenecer y dejan de pertenecer a la red de su 
área de servicio en cualquier momento. Para ver la información más actualizada 
sobre nuestros proveedores, visite nuestro sitio web en 
es-www.humana.com/HealthyIndiana. Nuestro buscador de médicos en línea se 
actualiza todas las noches y nuestro directorio en papel se actualiza todos los 
meses. Si necesita ayuda, llame a Servicios para afiliados al 866-274-5888 (TTY: 
711) y le ayudaremos.

• Es posible que algunos proveedores de Humana de nuestra red ya no acepten 
afiliados nuevos. Si tiene algún problema para encontrar un proveedor que acepte 
afiliados nuevos, llame a Servicios para afiliados al 866-274-5888 (TTY: 711) y le 
brindaremos ayuda.

Idiomas y formatos alternativos

Puede obtener este directorio en forma gratuita en otros idiomas y en otros 
formatos. Esto incluye:

• Interpretación oral
• Servicios auxiliares (como TTY)
• Lenguaje de señas estadounidense
• Letra grande
• Braille
• Audio



20

Consulte la Sección C de este directorio para obtener información sobre cómo 
comunicarse con Servicios para afiliados para consultar sobre cualquiera de estos 
servicios.



21

C. Cómo comunicarse con nosotros

Servicios para afiliados 866-274-5888 (TTY: 711)
La llamada es gratuita. 

Estamos disponibles de lunes a viernes,  
de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora del este. Sin  
embargo, tenga en cuenta que nuestro  
sistema telefónico automatizado puede  
responder su llamada fuera del horario  
normal, los fines de semana y los días  
feriados. Deje su nombre y número de  
teléfono, y le devolveremos la llamada  
antes de finalizar el siguiente día hábil.

Servicios para afiliados TTY 711
La llamada es gratuita. 

Este número es para las personas que  
necesitan ayuda con la audición o el  
habla. Debe tener un equipo de teléfono  
especial para llamar. 

El horario de atención es el mismo que se  
indica arriba.

Línea telefónica de asesoramiento de  
enfermería

800-449-9039 (TTY: 711)

Puede llamar las 24 horas del día, los  
siete días de la semana, los 365 días del  
año. 
La llamada es gratuita.

Línea de crisis de salud del  
comportamiento

988

Puede llamar las 24 horas del día, los  
siete días de la semana, los 365 días del  
año.  
La llamada es gratuita.

Cuidado médico en casos de emergencia  
y cuidado 

Si tiene una emergencia médica, llame al 
911.

Sitio web es-www.humana.com/HealthyIndiana



22

Denuncia de fraude • Llame al 800-614-4126 (TTY: 711), las  
24 horas del día, los siete días de la  
semana
- Seleccione la opción del menú para  

denunciar fraude
• Complete el Formulario de denuncia de  

fraude, malgasto y abuso
• Puede escribir una carta y enviárnosla  

por correo a: 
Humana  
Attn: Special Investigations Unit  
1100 Employers Blvd. 
Green Bay, WI 54344

• Puede visitar nuestro sitio web, 
es-www.humana.com/HealthyIndiana,  
y completar el formulario

Comuníquese con Servicios para afiliados lunes a viernes de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora  
del este, por asuntos relacionados con lo siguiente:

• Preguntas sobre beneficios
• Tarjetas de identificación del afiliado
• Ayuda para encontrar un proveedor médico primario (PMP, por sus siglas en  

inglés) y una farmacia
• Acceso a servicios gratuitos de un intérprete para responder cualquier pregunta
• Ayuda para solicitar recursos y servicios auxiliares gratuitos



23

D. Su proveedor médico primario (PMP, por sus siglas en inglés)

Usted deberá elegir un proveedor médico primario (PMP, por sus siglas en inglés) de  
nuestra red de proveedores. 

Por lo general, usted debe obtener sus servicios de cuidado de la salud de su PMP.  
Su PMP es el médico que usted ve en primer lugar para la mayoría de los problemas  
de salud. Este médico se asegura de que usted reciba el cuidado médico que  
necesita para mantenerse saludable. Este médico también puede hablar con otros  
médicos y proveedores de cuidado de la salud sobre su cuidado. 

Su PMP puede:
• Coordinar su cuidado de la salud
• Hacerle exámenes médicos
• Atender la mayoría de sus necesidades de cuidado de la salud de rutina
• Enviarlo a especialistas, de ser necesario

Tenga en cuenta: Cada integrante de la familia puede usar el mismo PMP o elegir un  
PMP diferente según sus necesidades individuales. 

Para comunicarse con su PMP, llame a su consultorio. En su tarjeta de identificación  
figura el nombre y el número de teléfono de su PMP. Es importante que se  
comunique con su PMP cada vez que necesite cuidado de la salud. También es  
posible que lo vea el asistente o un profesional de enfermería de su PMP.   

Para averiguar:
• En qué hospital atiende un PMP u otro proveedor, y
• qué proveedores no están aceptando pacientes nuevos 
Visite el sitio web de Humana en es-www.humana.com/HealthyIndiana, o llame a  
Servicios para afiliados al 866-274-5888 (TTY: 711). 

Si necesita cuidado médico fuera del horario de atención:
• Consulte nuestro directorio de proveedores en línea en 

es-www.humana.com/HealthyIndiana.
• Consulte a su PMP. 

En caso de emergencia, llame al 911 o diríjase a la sala de emergencias más  
cercana.



24

E. Cómo obtener servicios de transporte

Transporte de emergencia 911

Una emergencia médica es una lesión o  
enfermedad aguda que supone un riesgo  
inmediato para la vida o la salud a largo  
plazo de una persona. 

Llame las 24 horas del día, los siete días  
de la semana.

Transporte de rutina El transporte a una cita de cuidado de la  
salud de rutina (que no es de  
emergencia) puede estar disponible a  
través de LCP Transportation.  

Para programar una reserva, llame al 
800-936-2794, TTY: 317 291-4544. El  
horario de atención es de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m.,  
hora del este, de lunes a viernes.



25

F. Aviso de recursos auxiliares



26



27

G. Aviso de no discriminación
Humana Inc. y sus subsidiarias cumplen con las leyes de derechos civiles federales  
aplicables y no discriminan ni excluyen a las personas por motivos de raza, color,  
religión, género, identidad de género, sexo, orientación sexual, edad, discapacidad,  
origen nacional, condición de militar, condición de veterano, información genética,  
ascendencia, origen étnico, estado civil, idioma, estado de salud o necesidad de  
servicios de salud. Humana Inc.:

• Les proporciona a las personas con discapacidades modificaciones razonables y  
recursos y servicios auxiliares gratuitos y adecuados para comunicarse de manera  
eficaz con nosotros, tales como:
- intérpretes acreditados de lenguaje de señas
- información escrita en otros formatos (letra grande, audio, formatos  

electrónicos accesibles, otros formatos)
• Les proporciona servicios gratuitos de asistencia lingüística a personas cuyo  

idioma principal no es el inglés, lo que puede incluir:
- intérpretes acreditados
- información escrita en otros idiomas

Si necesita modificaciones razonables, recursos auxiliares adecuados o servicios de  
asistencia lingüística, llame al 866-274-5888 (TTY: 711), de lunes a viernes, de 8:00  
a.m. a 8:00 p.m., hora del este. Si usted cree que Humana Inc. no ha proporcionado  
estos servicios o le ha discriminado por motivos de raza, color, religión, género,  
identidad de género, sexo, orientación sexual, edad, discapacidad, origen nacional,  
condición de militar, condición de veterano, información genética, ascendencia,  
origen étnico, estado civil, idioma, estado de salud o necesidad de servicios de  
salud, puede presentar una queja formal en persona o por correo postal, mediante  
una comunicación telefónica o por correo electrónico al coordinador del área de No  
discriminación de Humana Inc. a P.O. Box 14618, Lexington, KY 40512-4618, 
866-274-5888 (TTY: 711), o a accessibility@humana.com. Si necesita ayuda para  
presentar una queja formal, el coordinador del área de No discriminación de  
Humana Inc. puede ayudarle.

También puede presentar una queja ante el Departamento de Salud y Servicios  
Humanos de EE. UU., Oficina de Derechos Civiles, por medios electrónicos a través  
del portal de quejas de la Oficina de Derechos Civiles, disponible en 
https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf, o por correo postal o por teléfono a:
• U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 200 Independence Avenue, S.W.,  

Room 509F, HHH Building Washington, D.C. 20201. 800-368-1019, 800-537-7697  
(TDD).

Este aviso está disponible en Humana.com/IndianaDocuments.

Humana Healthy Horizons in Indiana es un producto de Medicaid de Arcadian  
Health Plan, Inc.

INHMEDNEN_Approved



28

H. Cómo utilizar su Directorio de proveedores

En esta sección se indica cómo utilizar este directorio. El directorio contiene una 
lista de proveedores del plan Humana Healthy Horizons in Indiana. En este 
directorio los proveedores aparecen ordenados por:

• Condado, luego por
• especialidad, luego por
• orden alfabético por nombre

La información de los proveedores está actualizada a la fecha que se indica en la 
portada del directorio. A continuación se muestran los tipos de información que 
encontrará sobre el proveedor. Cada proveedor es único, de modo que la 
información puede diferir.

• Nombres, direcciones y números de teléfono
• Horario de atención
• Sitio web, si está disponible
• Adaptaciones para personas con discapacidades físicas
• Si el proveedor se encuentra cerca del recorrido de algún servicio de transporte 

público
• Idiomas hablados
• Áreas de especialidad
• Información sobre licencias
• Si el proveedor está aceptando nuevos pacientes
• Cuidado virtual, si está disponible
• Capacitación en competencia cultural (si ve esta información incluida por el 

proveedor, significa que ha sido capacitado en cómo ayudar a los afiliados con 
diferentes tradiciones y costumbres)

• Afiliaciones grupales (esto le indica el grupo al que pertenece el proveedor)

Tenga en cuenta:

Usted puede usar nuestro buscador de médicos en línea para obtener la 
información más actualizada de nuestros proveedores. Utilice esta herramienta en 
línea para encontrar un proveedor o centro en su área. Puede ver detalles como 
direcciones, números de teléfono, horarios de atención e instrucciones para llegar al 
lugar. Puede acceder a la herramienta en nuestro sitio web en 
es-www.humana.com/HealthyIndiana.

Muchos proveedores tienen más de un consultorio. Sin embargo, puede ser que no 
todos los consultorios de los proveedores estén en nuestra red. Si no ve la dirección 
del consultorio en esta lista, es posible que el proveedor no esté dentro de la red en 
esa ubicación. Si tiene preguntas, llame a Servicios para afiliados al 866-274-5888 
(TTY: 711).



29

Para informar cualquier error que encuentre en este directorio, envíenos un correo 
electrónico iniciando sesión en MyHumana.com, o llame a Servicios para afiliados al 
866-274-5888 (TTY: 711).

Los médicos y demás proveedores participantes del directorio no son agentes, 
empleados ni socios de los planes Medicaid de Humana. Son contratistas 
independientes. Los planes Medicaid de Humana no son proveedores de servicios 
médicos. Los planes Medicaid de Humana no avalan, controlan ni interfieren en el 
criterio clínico ni las recomendaciones de tratamiento de los médicos y demás 
proveedores que están en este directorio o que usted haya seleccionado de alguna 
otra manera.





Primary Care Providers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1 (3 providers) . . . . . . .

Specialty Providers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2 (16 providers) . . . . . .

Other Health Care Providers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6 (17 providers) . . . . . .

Durable Medical Equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10 (21 providers) . . . . . .

Laboratory Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12 (10 providers) . . . . . .

Vision Providers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13 (109 providers) . . . . .

Behavioral Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18 (11 providers) . . . . . .

Pharmacies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20 (2 providers) . . . . . . .

Index . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21

List of Network Providers



 

 
This page was intentionally left blank 

Esta página se ha dejado intencionadamente en blanco 



OHIO

CLERMONT COUNTY

Family Medicine Physician
(PCP)

The Christ Hospital
Medical Associates LLC
796 Cincinnati Batavia Pike
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(513) 752-5800
Lynd, Sean W MD
Gender: Male
NPI: 1518901511
License: OH 35.069216
PCP# 960727
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Internal Medicine
Physician (PCP)

The Christ Hospital
Medical Associates LLC
1171 State Route 28
Ste A100
Milford, OH 45150
(513) 831-4811

Lehn, Christina MD
Gender: Female
NPI: 1457938607
License: OH 35.150918
PCP# A85741
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Primary Care Physician
Assistant

The Christ Hospital
Medical Associates LLC
1171 State Route 28
Ste A100
Milford, OH 45150
(513) 831-4811
Grove, Rachel M PA
Gender: Female
NPI: 1043833916
License: OH 50.007109RX
PCP# A52649
Age 18 and up
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Primary Care Providers

* Board Certified Provider
* Proveedor especialista certificado

P
R

IM
A

R
Y

 C
A

R
E

 P
R

O
V

ID
E

R
S

1



OHIO

CLERMONT COUNTY

Acute Care Nurse
Practitioner

OrthoCincy
4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(859) 301-2663
Leach, Stephanie L APRN*
Gender: Female
NPI: 1225402423
License: OH APRN.CNP.026069
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
NPI: 1598714560
License: N/A
Website:
www.orthocincy.com/
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Foot & Ankle Surgery
Podiatrist

OrthoCincy
4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(859) 301-2663
NPI: 1598714560
License: N/A
Website:
www.orthocincy.com/
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

4355 Ferguson Dr
Ste 200
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(513) 221-2663
NPI: 1598714560
License: N/A
Website:
www.totaleyecarecenters.com
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

General Practice Physician
(Specialist)

Necco
463 Broadway St
Batavia, OH 45103
(513) 252-0248
Cannon, Michael T MD
Gender: Male
NPI: 1205047594
License: OH 35.093566CTR
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Gynecology Physician

Seven Hills OB-GYN
Associates LLC
5718 Signal Hill Ct
Milford, OH 45150
(513) 231-3447
NPI: 1609856525
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Specialty Providers

Interventional Pain
Medicine Physician

OrthoCincy
4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(859) 301-2663
NPI: 1598714560
License: N/A
Website:
www.orthocincy.com/
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Obstetrics & Gynecology
Physician (Specialist)

Salomon, Morgan MD
1171 State Route 28
Milford, OH 45150
(513) 564-1600
Gender: Female
NPI: 1104288539
License: OH 35.139058
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

* Board Certified Provider
* Proveedor especialista certificado

SP
E

C
IA

LT
Y

 P
R

O
V

ID
E

R
S

2



Specialty Providers

Seven Hills OB-GYN
Associates LLC
5718 Signal Hill Ct
Milford, OH 45150
(513) 231-3447
NPI: 1609856525
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

5718 Signal Hill Ct
Ste A
Milford, OH 45150
(513) 231-3447
NPI: 1609856525
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Turner, Emily MD
1171 State Route 28
Milford, OH 45150
(513) 564-1600

Gender: Female
NPI: 1790120541
License: OH 35.139086
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Ophthalmology Physician

Cincinnati Eye Institute
2055 Hospital Dr
Ste 255
Batavia, OH 45103
(513) 732-3279
NPI: 1790772804
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Parking,
Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Orthopedic Foot and Ankle
Surgery Physician

OrthoCincy
4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(513) 232-2663

Linz, John C MD*
Gender: Male
NPI: 1053316315
License: N/A
Website:
www.orthocincy.com/
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(859) 301-2663
NPI: 1598714560
License: N/A
Website:
www.orthocincy.com/
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Orthopedic Hand Surgery
Physician

OrthoCincy Orthopaedics
and Sports Medicine
4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(859) 301-2663
Rhoad, Robert C MD
Gender: Male
NPI: 1245239441
License: OH 35.076021
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Services for hearing impaired:
TTY, ASL
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Orthopedic Surgery
Physician

OrthoCincy
4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(513) 232-2663

* Board Certified Provider
* Proveedor especialista certificado

SP
E

C
IA

LTY
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

3



Specialty Providers

Early, Nicholas A MD*
Gender: Male
NPI: 1679863526
License: OH 35.128097
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Jolson, Robert S MD*
Gender: Male
NPI: 1225084593
License: OH 35.060711
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(859) 301-2663

Messerschmitt, Patrick J
MD
Gender: Male
NPI: 1740491273
License: OH 35.126601
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
NPI: 1598714560
License: N/A
Website:
www.orthocincy.com/
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Stefanski, James T MD
Gender: Male
NPI: 1093135907
License: KY 52028
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Trimba, Roman MD*
Gender: Male
NPI: 1225393747
License: KY 52849
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Russian
Age 99 and under
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Wiggins, Amelia J DO*
Gender: Female
NPI: 1407099195
License: OH 34.011218
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

OrthoCincy Orthopaedics
and Sports Medicine
4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(513) 232-2663
Lee, Arthur F MD*
Gender: Male
NPI: 1093713034
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Age 99 and under
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(859) 301-2663

* Board Certified Provider
* Proveedor especialista certificado

SP
E

C
IA

LT
Y

 P
R

O
V

ID
E

R
S

4



Specialty Providers

Wilkes, Trevor W MD*
Gender: Male
NPI: 1972724755
License: KY 41820
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Age 99 and under
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Otolaryngology

OrthoCincy
4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(859) 301-2663
NPI: 1598714560
License: N/A
Website:
www.orthocincy.com/
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Podiatrist

OrthoCincy
4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(859) 301-2663

NPI: 1598714560
License: N/A
Website:
www.orthocincy.com/
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Yun, Gordon H DPM*
Gender: Male
NPI: 1063411338
License: IN 07001434A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Mandarin, Chinese
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

4355 Ferguson Dr
Ste 200
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(513) 221-2663

Yun, Gordon H DPM*
Gender: Male
NPI: 1063411338
License: IN 07001434A
Website:
www.totaleyecarecenters.com
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Mandarin, Chinese
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Sports Medicine
(Orthopedic Surgery)
Physician

OrthoCincy
4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(859) 301-2663
NPI: 1598714560
License: N/A
Website:
www.orthocincy.com/
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

* Board Certified Provider
* Proveedor especialista certificado

SP
E

C
IA

LTY
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

5



OHIO

BROWN COUNTY

Home Infusion Agency

ACCESS TO CARE LLC**
(866) 720-3900
NPI: 1275583676
License: IN 60006847A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Option Care Milford**
(800) 243-1090
NPI: 1376631457
License: OH 020932850
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Prosthetic/Orthotic
Supplier

Hanger Clinic**
(513) 233-6260

NPI: 1114091006
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

SRT Prosthetics and
Orthotics LLC**
(419) 633-3961
NPI: 1245222785
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

CLERMONT COUNTY

Family Nurse Practitioner

OrthoCincy
4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(859) 301-2663

Galbreath, Sarah L APRN
Gender: Female
NPI: 1548631559
License: OH 362696
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Age 99 and under
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
NPI: 1598714560
License: N/A
Website:
www.orthocincy.com/
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

The Christ Hospital
Medical Associates LLC
796 Cincinnati Batavia Pike
Ste 101
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(513) 752-5800

Other Health Care Providers

Chapman, Lisa M CNP
Gender: Female
NPI: 1033544200
License: OH 15233
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Age 18 and up
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Hand Physical Therapist

OrthoCincy
4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(859) 301-2663
NPI: 1598714560
License: N/A
Website:
www.orthocincy.com/
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Home Infusion Agency

ACCESS TO CARE LLC**
(866) 720-3900

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

O
TH

E
R

 H
E

A
LT

H
 C

A
R

E
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

6



Other Health Care Providers

NPI: 1275583676
License: IN 60006847A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Option Care Milford
50 W Techne Center Dr
Ste J
Milford, OH 45150
(800) 243-1090
NPI: 1376631457
License: OH 020932850
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Nurse Practitioner

OrthoCincy
4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(859) 301-2663

NPI: 1598714560
License: N/A
Website:
www.orthocincy.com/
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Schuler, Gina M APRN
Gender: Female
NPI: 1669019535
License: OH 025274
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Occupational Therapist

OrthoCincy
4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(859) 301-2663

NPI: 1598714560
License: N/A
Website:
www.orthocincy.com/
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(513) 232-2663
Reimann, Joanna G OT
Gender: Female
NPI: 1962758011
License: OH OT006131
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Age 99 and under
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Physical Therapist

Hopebridge LLC
1001 Ford Cir
Ste A
Milford, OH 45150
(513) 831-2578

NPI: 1891820668
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Medicaid Only
Handicap Accessible: Parking,
Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

OrthoCincy
4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(859) 301-2663
NPI: 1598714560
License: N/A
Website:
www.orthocincy.com/
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Physician Assistant

OrthoCincy
4355 Ferguson Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45245
(859) 301-2663

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

O
TH

E
R

 H
E

A
LTH

 C
A

R
E

 P
R

O
V

ID
E

R
S

7



Other Health Care Providers

Dee, Michael T PA
Gender: Male
NPI: 1801962493
License: OH 50.002521RX
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Durbin, Brett A PA
Gender: Male
NPI: 1487234886
License: OH 50.006814RX
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Age 99 and under
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Heaton, Jessica L PA
Gender: Female
NPI: 1770852170
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Howard, Ashley N PA
Gender: Female
NPI: 1780934802
License: OH 50.003586RX
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Simmons, Katelyn E PA
Gender: Female
NPI: 1558734681
License: KY PA2952
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Age 99 and under
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Southwood, Lauren P PAC
Gender: Female
NPI: 1538419643
License: OH 50.003600RX
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Staubach, Matthew P PA
Gender: Male
NPI: 1285306423
License: OH 50.006827RX
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Age 99 and under
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Services for hearing impaired:
TTY, ASL
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Wells, Karen D PA
Gender: Female
NPI: 1932420791
License: OH 50.003037RX
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Age 99 and under
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Subway,
Regional Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

The Christ Hospital
Medical Specialists LLC
1171 State Route 28
Ste B100
Milford, OH 45150
(513) 463-2500

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

O
TH

E
R

 H
E

A
LT

H
 C

A
R

E
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

8



Other Health Care Providers

Leconey, Samantha H PA
Gender: Female
NPI: 1508340696
License: OH 50.005713RX
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Age 17 and up
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Prosthetic/Orthotic
Supplier

Hanger Clinic**
(513) 233-6260
NPI: 1114091006
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

SRT Prosthetics and
Orthotics LLC**
(419) 633-3961
NPI: 1245222785
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

O
TH

E
R

 H
E

A
LTH

 C
A

R
E

 P
R

O
V

ID
E

R
S

9



DURABLE MEDICAL
EQUIPMENT (DME) &
MEDICAL SUPPLIES

ABC Home Medical Supply
Inc**
(866) 897-8588
NPI: 1477534717
License: TX 1000858
Practice Focus: Wound Care
and Supplies, Urologic
Supplies, Ostomy Supplies,
Cultural Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Advanced Respiratory
Inc**
(800) 426-4224
NPI: 1053357905
License: IN 69001239A
Practice Focus: Airway
Clearance Systems
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Apria Healthcare LLC**
(866) 689-8098

NPI: 1235248212
License: OH 020881400
Practice Focus: Standard
DME/Wheelchairs, Negative
Pressure Wound Therapy,
Cultural Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Better Health**
(415) 475-8444
NPI: 1023656022
License: IN 69001603A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 10:00 AM-5:30 PM
Wednesday: 10:00 AM-5:30 PM
Thursday: 10:00 AM-5:30 PM
Friday: 10:00 AM-5:30 PM

Byram Healthcare Centers
Inc**
(877) 902-9726

NPI: 1053366740
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Wound Care
and Supplies, Urologic
Supplies, Trach Supplies,
Ostomy Supplies
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Comfort Medical LLC**
(800) 700-4246
NPI: 1992891238
License: FL 1313733
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Dynasplint Systems Inc**
(800) 638-6771
NPI: 1386643856
License: MD R3034
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Home Delivery
Incontinent Supplies**
(314) 997-8771

Durable Medical Equipment

NPI: 1649383084
License: IN 69001299A
Practice Focus: Urologic
Supplies
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Infusystem Inc**
(248) 546-7047
NPI: 1790730596
License: MI 5306006255
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

J & B Medical Supply Co
Inc**
(800) 737-0045
NPI: 1417941774
License: IN 69001774A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-7:45 AM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-7:45 AM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-7:45 AM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-7:45 AM
Friday: 8:00 AM-7:45 AM

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

D
U

R
A

B
LE

 M
E

D
IC

A
L 

E
Q

U
IP

M
E

N
T

10



Durable Medical Equipment

Liberator Medical
Supply**
(800) 323-0914
NPI: 1881698439
License: FL 372
Practice Focus: Urologic
Supplies, Ostomy Supplies,
Mastectomy Supplies, Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM

Lincare Inc**
(513) 272-6050
NPI: 1578500369
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

MDINR LLC**
(845) 561-3222
NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

National Seating and
Mobility**
(513) 252-2445
NPI: 1801411327
License: OH HMER.23826
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Option Care Milford**
(800) 243-1090
NPI: 1376631457
License: OH 020932850
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Option Care Milford
50 W Techne Center Dr
Ste J
Milford, OH 45150
(800) 243-1090
NPI: 1376631457
License: OH 020932850
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Prism Medical Products
LLC**
(888) 244-6421

NPI: 1548367063
License: IN 69001872A
Practice Focus: Wound Care
and Supplies, Urologic
Supplies, Ostomy Supplies
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed
NPI: 1548367063
License: IN 69001872A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Strive Medical**
(888) 771-9229
NPI: 1396901047
License: VA 0237000374
Practice Focus: Wound Care
and Supplies, Urologic
Supplies, Ostomy Supplies
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

PARENTERAL &
ENTERAL NUTRITION
SUPPLIES (DME)

Apria Healthcare LLC**
(866) 689-8098
NPI: 1235248212
License: OH 020881400
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Option Care Milford**
(800) 243-1090
NPI: 1376631457
License: OH 020932850
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Option Care Milford
50 W Techne Center Dr
Ste J
Milford, OH 45150
(800) 243-1090
NPI: 1376631457
License: OH 020932850
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

D
U

R
A

B
LE

 M
E

D
IC

A
L E

Q
U

IP
M

E
N

T

11



CLINICAL MEDICAL
LABORATORY

Aegis Sciences
Corporation**
(615) 255-2400
NPI: 1124417357
License: TN 00004257
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Clinical Pathology
Laboratories Inc**
(800) 595-1275
NPI: 1194769497
License: N/A
Website: www.cpllabs.com
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Dominion Diagnostics**
(877) 734-9600
NPI: N/A
License: RI LCI00627
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Fort Wayne Medical
Laboratories
Corporation**
(260) 484-8445
NPI: 1285610733
License: N/A
Website:
www.fortwaynemedlab.com
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Genotox Laboratories
LTD**
(512) 600-6601
NPI: 1215272406
License: N/A
Website:
www.genotoxlabs.com
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

LabCorp**
(888) 522-2677

NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Website: www.labcorp.com
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Millennium Health LLC**
(877) 451-7337
NPI: 1497933162
License: CA CDF 00336807
Website:
www.millenniumhealth.com
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Paradigm Labs LLC**
(912) 342-2443
NPI: 1184041949
License: N/A
Website: paradigm.healthcare
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Pathology Laboratories
Inc**
(419) 225-4600

NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Website: www.pathlabs.org
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Precision Diagnostics**
(800) 635-6901
NPI: 1730466590
License: N/A
Website:
www.precisiondxlab.com
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Laboratory Services

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

LA
B

O
R

A
TO

R
Y

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S

12



OHIO

BROWN COUNTY

Optometrist

Cole, Jeffrey, D, OD
112 GLOVER DRIVE
MOUNT ORAB, OH 45154
(937) 444-2525

Gillette, Justin, C, OD
112 GLOVER DRIVE
MOUNT ORAB, OH 45154
(937) 444-2525

Kirk, Alanna, K, OD
112 GLOVER DRIVE
MOUNT ORAB, OH 45154
(937) 444-2525

Kress, William, D, OD
112 GLOVER DRIVE
MOUNT ORAB, OH 45154
(937) 444-2525

Lengade, Seema, R, OD
112 GLOVER DRIVE
MOUNT ORAB, OH 45154
(937) 444-2525

Stapleton, Zachary, OD
112 GLOVER DRIVE
MOUNT ORAB, OH 45154
(937) 444-2525

CLERMONT COUNTY

Ophthalmologist

Dykhuizen, Matthew, J, MD
4452 EASTGATE BLVD
STE 305
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 752-5700

Elpers, Julia, MD
4452 EASTGATE BLVD
STE 305
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 752-5700

Jain, Shelly, G, MD
4452 EASTGATE BLVD
STE 305
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 752-5700

Khaja, Faizuddin, M, MD
4452 EASTGATE BLVD
STE 305
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 752-5700

Mendoza, Kristen Ann, V,
MD
4452 EASTGATE BLVD
STE 305
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 752-5700

Schott, Louis, J, MD
4452 EASTGATE BLVD
STE 305
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 752-5700

Volmering, Trisha, M, MD
4452 EASTGATE BLVD
STE 305
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 752-5700

Optometrist

Alcorn, Heather, L, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Bae, Vania, Y, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Baumer II, John, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Bayles, Evan, M, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Bernard, Pamela, OD
10661 LOVELAND MADEIRA
ROAD
LOVELAND, OH 45140
(513) 683-8900

Braley, Ellen, K, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Vision Providers

Caldwell, Macy, OD
4601 EASTGATE BLVD
STE C578
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 753-4980

Campagne, Lindey, M, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Canavan, Joshua, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Chiang, Anthony, OD
1064 ST ROUTE 28
STE B
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 831-3166

Clark, Meaghan, OD
4601 EASTGATE BLVD
STE C578
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 753-4980

Cole, Jeffrey, D, OD
10566 LOVELAND-MADIERA
RD
LOVELAND, OH 45140
(513) 683-3791

1064 ST ROUTE 28
STE B
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 831-3166

V
ISIO

N
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

13



Vision Providers

Cruz Gonzalez, Laura, C,
OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Curtis, Alexander, F, OD
10566 LOVELAND-MADIERA
RD
LOVELAND, OH 45140
(513) 683-3791

1064 ST ROUTE 28
STE B
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 831-3166

Diprete, Debra, A, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Evans, Julie, C, OD
1064 ST ROUTE 28
STE B
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 831-3166

Fath, Bridget, I, OD
10566 LOVELAND-MADIERA
RD
LOVELAND, OH 45140
(513) 683-3791

Ficarra, Anthony, P, OD
1090 STATE ROUTE 28
STE A
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 575-9464

Flaig, Kayla, J, OD
10661 LOVELAND MADEIRA
ROAD
LOVELAND, OH 45140
(513) 683-8900

Fleischman, Katelyn, OD
4601 EASTGATE BLVD
STE C578
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 753-4980

Fox, Eric, W, OD
4601 EASTGATE BLVD
STE C578
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 753-4980

Gabbard, Spencer, OD
1090 STATE ROUTE 28
STE A
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 575-9464

Georgilis, George, J, OD
10566 LOVELAND-MADIERA
RD
LOVELAND, OH 45140
(513) 683-3791

1064 ST ROUTE 28
STE B
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 831-3166

Gibberman, Alex, D, OD
9553 FIELDS ERTEL RD
LOVELAND, OH 45140
(513) 428-2020

Gillette, Justin, C, OD
10566 LOVELAND-MADIERA
RD
LOVELAND, OH 45140
(513) 683-3791

1064 ST ROUTE 28
STE B
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 831-3166

Goukler, Donna, B, OD
700 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 200
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 449-1318

Grant, Stephen, F, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Gridley, Barry, L, OD
700 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 200
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 449-1318

Hammoudeh, Rachel, C,
OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Herbert, Amila, U, OD
4601 EASTGATE BLVD
STE C578
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 753-4980

Hoang, Judy, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Holmes, Deirdre, E, OD
700 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 200
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 449-1318

Holnbeck, Katie, J, OD
4452 EASTGATE BLVD
STE 305
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 752-5700

Howell, Matt, V, OD
1064 ST ROUTE 28
STE B
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 831-3166

Huynh, Ha Thi, K, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Jobe, Yaadam, OD
1090 STATE ROUTE 28
STE A
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 575-9464

Kies, Philip, G, OD
4452 EASTGATE BLVD
STE 305
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 752-5700

V
IS

IO
N

 P
R

O
V

ID
E

R
S

14



Vision Providers

Kim, Eunice, E, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

King, Molly, D, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Kirk, Alanna, K, OD
10566 LOVELAND-MADIERA
RD
LOVELAND, OH 45140
(513) 683-3791

1064 ST ROUTE 28
STE B
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 831-3166

Kofoed, Nils, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Kolle, Benjamin, F, OD
700 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 200
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 449-1318

Kress, William, D, OD
10566 LOVELAND-MADIERA
RD
LOVELAND, OH 45140
(513) 683-3791

1064 ST ROUTE 28
STE B
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 831-3166

Landrum, Brian, T, OD
700 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 200
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 449-1318

Lautz, Esther, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Lengade, Seema, R, OD
10566 LOVELAND-MADIERA
RD
LOVELAND, OH 45140
(513) 683-3791

Li, Su-Pei, B, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Lindsell, Tonya, D, OD
4601 EASTGATE BLVD
STE C578
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 753-4980

Mackner, Amanda, M, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Malof, David, L, OD
5854 CINEMA DR
STE A
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 248-1212

Mathews, Jody, L, OD
700 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 200
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 449-1318

McCutcheon, Susan, H, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Mcfadyen, Carisa, A, OD
4424 AICHOLTZ RD
STE H
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 752-2100

Mckenzie, Jenny, P, OD
4452 EASTGATE BLVD
STE 305
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 752-5700

Meek, Diane, S, OD
867 EASTGATE NORTH DR
STE A
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 752-4053

Meyer, Robert, E, OD
1815 E OHIO PK
AMELIA, OH 45102
(513) 797-1260

Michael, Logan, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Miller, Tracy, A, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Mohammadi, Roya, OD
4601 EASTGATE BLVD
STE C578
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 753-4980

700 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 200
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 449-1318

Moose, Holly, E, OD
1090 STATE ROUTE 28
STE A
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 575-9464

Morales, Brittney, M, OD
700 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 200
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 449-1318

Morhous, Donna, Y, OD
1341 CLOUGH PIKE
STE 150
BATAVIA, OH 45103
(513) 732-5082

V
ISIO

N
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

15



Vision Providers

Mosellen, Erin, E, OD
4452 EASTGATE BLVD
STE 305
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 752-5700

Motter, Asha, A, OD
700 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 200
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 449-1318

Mullen-Weber, Karen, A,
OD
1107 ALLEN DR
STE C
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 965-2020

Nieman, Jenna, OD
4601 EASTGATE BLVD
STE C578
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 753-4980

PACKARD, MIRANDA, L, OD
5854 CINEMA DR
STE A
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 248-1212

Patel, Kirti, P, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Quddus, Iqra, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Quigley, Kaitlyn, M, OD
1107 ALLEN DR
STE C
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 965-2020

Rabovsky, Patrick, R, OD
1090 STATE ROUTE 28
STE A
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 575-9464

Ricer, Cheryl, S, OD
10661 LOVELAND MADEIRA
ROAD
LOVELAND, OH 45140
(513) 683-8900

Rigacci, Victor, R, OD
4370 EASTGATE SQUARE DR
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 753-8490

Risman, Elijah, R, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Roseman, Charles, A, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Rudolf, Kathleen, S, OD
700 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 200
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 449-1318

Salooja, Kritika, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Schumm, Nathaniel, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

SLATER WHITT, RACHEL,
OD
1341 CLOUGH PIKE
STE 150
BATAVIA, OH 45103
(513) 732-5082

Stapleton, Zachary, OD
10566 LOVELAND-MADIERA
RD
LOVELAND, OH 45140
(513) 683-3791

1064 ST ROUTE 28
STE B
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 831-3166

Tabeling, David, S, OD
700 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 200
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 449-1318

Thompson, Kelly, R, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Thon, Chris, D, OD
4452 EASTGATE BLVD
STE 305
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 752-5700

Vonderach, Zachary, T, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Vu, Alyssa, N, OD
700 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 200
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 449-1318

Ward, David, C, OD
815 CLEPPER LN
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 753-9045

Wells, Barbara, A, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Werling, Megan, K, OD
4601 EASTGATE BLVD
STE C578
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 753-4980

White, Jennipher, L, OD
1107 ALLEN DR
STE C
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 965-2020

V
IS

IO
N

 P
R

O
V

ID
E

R
S

16



Vision Providers

700 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 200
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 449-1318

Whitney, Erik, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Williams, David, J, OD
9553 FIELDS ERTEL RD
LOVELAND, OH 45140
(513) 428-2020

Winterbottom, Jason, K,
OD
10566 LOVELAND-MADIERA
RD
LOVELAND, OH 45140
(513) 683-3791

1064 ST ROUTE 28
STE B
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 831-3166

Woo, Crystal, S, OD
792 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 685-0386

Yeagle, Lori, A, OD
4601 EASTGATE BLVD
STE C578
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 753-4980

Zimmer, Jillian, E, OD
1064 ST ROUTE 28
STE B
MILFORD, OH 45150
(513) 831-3166

4452 EASTGATE BLVD
STE 305
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 752-5700

Zollinger, Shannon, M, OD
700 EASTGATE SOUTH DR
STE 200
CINCINNATI, OH 45245
(513) 449-1318

V
ISIO

N
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

17



OHIO

BROWN COUNTY

Clinical Social Worker

Indiana Clinic Behavorial
Health CM Gateway
(317) 963-2200
Baird, Danette A LCSW
Gender: Female
NPI: 1700838919
License: IN 35000617A
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Methadone Clinic

East Indiana Treatment
Center LLC
(812) 537-1668

NPI: 1013060714
License: IN 1078 1 OTP
Practice Focus: Suboxone,
Residential Treatment Center -
Substance Abuse, Methadone,
Group therapy, Chemical
Dependency/Co-Dependency
Age 18 and up
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Tuesday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Wednesday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Thursday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Friday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Saturday: 10:00 AM-12:00 PM
Sunday: 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

Opioid Treatment Program

East Indiana Treatment
Center LLC
(812) 537-1668
NPI: 1013060714
License: IN 1078 1 OTP
Age 18 and up
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Tuesday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Wednesday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Thursday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Friday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Saturday: 10:00 AM-12:00 PM
Sunday: 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

CLERMONT COUNTY

Behavioral Analyst

Hopebridge LLC
1001 Ford Cir
Ste A
Milford, OH 45150
(513) 831-2578

NPI: 1891820668
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained, Autism
Medicaid Only
Handicap Accessible: Parking,
Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

703 State Route 28
Milford, OH 45150
(513) 831-2578
NPI: 1891820668
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Medicaid Only
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Clinical Social Worker

Hopebridge LLC
1001 Ford Cir
Ste A
Milford, OH 45150
(513) 831-2578

Behavioral Services

NPI: 1891820668
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Medicaid Only
Handicap Accessible: Parking,
Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Indiana Clinic Behavorial
Health CM Gateway
(317) 963-2200
Baird, Danette A LCSW
Gender: Female
NPI: 1700838919
License: IN 35000617A
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Community/Behavioral
Health Agency

Necco
463 Broadway St
Batavia, OH 45103
(513) 252-0248

* Board Certified Provider
* Proveedor especialista certificado

B
E

H
A

V
IO

R
A

L 
SE

R
V

IC
E

S

18



Behavioral Services

NPI: 1427119775
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Methadone Clinic

East Indiana Treatment
Center LLC
(812) 537-1668
NPI: 1013060714
License: IN 1078 1 OTP
Practice Focus: Suboxone,
Residential Treatment Center -
Substance Abuse, Methadone,
Group therapy, Chemical
Dependency/Co-Dependency
Age 18 and up
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Tuesday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Wednesday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Thursday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Friday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Saturday: 10:00 AM-12:00 PM
Sunday: 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

Opioid Treatment Program

East Indiana Treatment
Center LLC
(812) 537-1668

NPI: 1013060714
License: IN 1078 1 OTP
Age 18 and up
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Tuesday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Wednesday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Thursday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Friday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Saturday: 10:00 AM-12:00 PM
Sunday: 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

Psychiatry Physician

Necco
463 Broadway St
Batavia, OH 45103
(513) 252-0248
Cannon, Michael T MD*
Gender: Male
NPI: 1205047594
License: OH 35.093566CTR
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Psychologist

Hopebridge LLC
703 State Route 28
Milford, OH 45150
(513) 831-2578

NPI: 1891820668
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Medicaid Only
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Kanai, Amaurita PsyD
Gender: Female
NPI: 1447635644
License: IN 20043248A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Medicaid Only
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

* Board Certified Provider
* Proveedor especialista certificado

B
E

H
A

V
IO

R
A

L SE
R

V
IC

E
S

19



ALL COUNTIES

Mail Order

Centerwell Pharmacy, Inc
Mail Order
800-379-0092

Centerwell Specialty
Pharmacy, Inc
Mail Order
800-486-2668

Pharmacies

90 day represents those pharmacies that offer an extended supply of maintenance medications. Most
network pharmacies participate in ePrescribing.

90 días representa a las farmacias que ofrecen suministros a largo plazo de medicamentos de
mantenimiento. La mayoría de las farmacias de la red utilizan ePrescribing (el método de recetas

electrónicas).

P
H

A
R

M
A

C
IE

S

20



A

10
ABC Home Medical Supply
Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
ACCESS TO CARE LLC . . . . . . . . . . 6
Advanced Respiratory Inc . . . . . 10
Alcorn, Heather, L, OD . . . . . . . . 13

B

Bae, Vania, Y, OD . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Baird, Danette A LCSW . . . . . . . . 18
Baumer II, John, OD . . . . . . . . . . 13
Bayles, Evan, M, OD . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Bernard, Pamela, OD . . . . . . . . . 13
Better Health . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Braley, Ellen, K, OD . . . . . . . . . . . 13

10
Byram Healthcare Centers
Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

C

Caldwell, Macy, OD . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Campagne, Lindey, M, OD . . . . . 13
Canavan, Joshua, OD . . . . . . . . . 13
Cannon, Michael T MD . . . . . . . . 2,19
Centerwell Pharmacy, Inc . . . . . 20

20
Centerwell Specialty
Pharmacy, Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Chapman, Lisa M CNP . . . . . . . . . 6
Chiang, Anthony, OD . . . . . . . . . 13
Cincinnati Eye Institute . . . . . . . 3
Clark, Meaghan, OD . . . . . . . . . . 13

12
Clinical Pathology
Laboratories Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Cole, Jeffrey, D, OD . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Comfort Medical LLC . . . . . . . . . . 10

14
Cruz Gonzalez, Laura, C,
OD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Curtis, Alexander, F, OD . . . . . . . 14

D

Dee, Michael T PA . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Diprete, Debra, A, OD . . . . . . . . . 14
Dominion Diagnostics . . . . . . . . 12
Durbin, Brett A PA . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Dykhuizen, Matthew, J, MD . . . . 13
Dynasplint Systems Inc . . . . . . . 10

E

Early, Nicholas A MD . . . . . . . . . . 4
Elpers, Julia, MD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Evans, Julie, C, OD . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

F

Fath, Bridget, I, OD . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Ficarra, Anthony, P, OD . . . . . . . . 14
Flaig, Kayla, J, OD . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Fleischman, Katelyn, OD . . . . . . 14

12
Fort Wayne Medical
Laboratories Corporation . . . . . .
Fox, Eric, W, OD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

G

Gabbard, Spencer, OD . . . . . . . . 14

Galbreath, Sarah L APRN . . . . . . 6
Genotox Laboratories LTD . . . . . 12
Georgilis, George, J, OD . . . . . . . 14
Gibberman, Alex, D, OD . . . . . . . 14
Goukler, Donna, B, OD . . . . . . . . 14
Grant, Stephen, F, OD . . . . . . . . . 14
Gridley, Barry, L, OD . . . . . . . . . . 14
Grove, Rachel M PA . . . . . . . . . . . 1

H

Hammoudeh, Rachel, C, OD . . . 14
Hanger Clinic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6,9
Heaton, Jessica L PA . . . . . . . . . . 8
Herbert, Amila, U, OD . . . . . . . . . 14
Hoang, Judy, OD . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Holmes, Deirdre, E, OD . . . . . . . . 14
Holnbeck, Katie, J, OD . . . . . . . . . 14

10
Home Delivery Incontinent
Supplies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Hopebridge LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7,18,
19
Howard, Ashley N PA . . . . . . . . . 8
Howell, Matt, V, OD . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Huynh, Ha Thi, K, OD . . . . . . . . . . 14

I

18
Indiana Clinic Behavorial
Health CM Gateway . . . . . . . . . .
Infusystem Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

J

10
J & B Medical Supply Co
Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Jain, Shelly, G, MD . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Jobe, Yaadam, OD . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Jolson, Robert S MD . . . . . . . . . . 4

K

Kanai, Amaurita PsyD . . . . . . . . . 19
Khaja, Faizuddin, M, MD . . . . . . . 13
Kies, Philip, G, OD . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Kim, Eunice, E, OD . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
King, Molly, D, OD . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Kofoed, Nils, OD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Kolle, Benjamin, F, OD . . . . . . . . 15

L

LabCorp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Landrum, Brian, T, OD . . . . . . . . . 15
Lautz, Esther, OD . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Leach, Stephanie L APRN . . . . . . 2
Leconey, Samantha H PA . . . . . . 9
Lee, Arthur F MD . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Lehn, Christina MD . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Li, Su-Pei, B, OD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Liberator Medical Supply . . . . . . 11
Lincare Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Lindsell, Tonya, D, OD . . . . . . . . . 15
Linz, John C MD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Lynd, Sean W MD . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

M

Mackner, Amanda, M, OD . . . . . 15
Malof, David, L, OD . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Mathews, Jody, L, OD . . . . . . . . . 15
McCutcheon, Susan, H, OD . . . . 15
Mcfadyen, Carisa, A, OD . . . . . . . 15
Mckenzie, Jenny, P, OD . . . . . . . . 15
MDINR LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Meek, Diane, S, OD . . . . . . . . . . . 15

13
Mendoza, Kristen Ann, V,
MD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

4
Messerschmitt, Patrick J
MD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Meyer, Robert, E, OD . . . . . . . . . . 15
Michael, Logan, OD . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Millennium Health LLC . . . . . . . . 12
Miller, Tracy, A, OD . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Mohammadi, Roya, OD . . . . . . . 15
Moose, Holly, E, OD . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Morales, Brittney, M, OD . . . . . . . 15
Morhous, Donna, Y, OD . . . . . . . . 15
Mosellen, Erin, E, OD . . . . . . . . . . 16
Motter, Asha, A, OD . . . . . . . . . . . 16

N

11
National Seating and
Mobility . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Necco . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,18,
19
Nieman, Jenna, OD . . . . . . . . . . . 16

O

Option Care Milford . . . . . . . . . . . 6,7,
11
OrthoCincy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,3,
5,6,7

3,4
OrthoCincy Orthopaedics
and Sports Medicine . . . . . . . . . .

P

PACKARD, MIRANDA, L, OD . . . . . 16
Paradigm Labs LLC . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Patel, Kirti, P, OD . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Precision Diagnostics . . . . . . . . . 12

Q

Quddus, Iqra, OD . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Quigley, Kaitlyn, M, OD . . . . . . . . 16

R

Rabovsky, Patrick, R, OD . . . . . . . 16
Reimann, Joanna G OT . . . . . . . . 7
Rhoad, Robert C MD . . . . . . . . . . 3
Ricer, Cheryl, S, OD . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Rigacci, Victor, R, OD . . . . . . . . . . 16
Risman, Elijah, R, OD . . . . . . . . . . 16
Roseman, Charles, A, OD . . . . . . 16
Rudolf, Kathleen, S, OD . . . . . . . 16

S

Salomon, Morgan MD . . . . . . . . . 2
Salooja, Kritika, OD . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Schott, Louis, J, MD . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Schuler, Gina M APRN . . . . . . . . . 7
Schumm, Nathaniel, OD . . . . . . 16

2,3
Seven Hills OB-GYN
Associates LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Simmons, Katelyn E PA . . . . . . . 8
SLATER WHITT, RACHEL, OD . . . 16
Southwood, Lauren P PAC . . . . . 8

6,9
SRT Prosthetics and
Orthotics LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Staubach, Matthew P PA . . . . . . 8
Stefanski, James T MD . . . . . . . . 4
Strive Medical . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

T

Tabeling, David, S, OD . . . . . . . . . 16

1,6
The Christ Hospital
Medical Associates LLC . . . . . . . .

8
The Christ Hospital
Medical Specialists LLC . . . . . . . .
Thompson, Kelly, R, OD . . . . . . . 16
Thon, Chris, D, OD . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Trimba, Roman MD . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Turner, Emily MD . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

V

Volmering, Trisha, M, MD . . . . . . 13
Vonderach, Zachary, T, OD . . . . 16
Vu, Alyssa, N, OD . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

W

Ward, David, C, OD . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Wells, Barbara, A, OD . . . . . . . . . 16
Wells, Karen D PA . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Werling, Megan, K, OD . . . . . . . . 16
White, Jennipher, L, OD . . . . . . . 16
Whitney, Erik, OD . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Wiggins, Amelia J DO . . . . . . . . . 4
Wilkes, Trevor W MD . . . . . . . . . . 5
Williams, David, J, OD . . . . . . . . . 17
Woo, Crystal, S, OD . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Y

Yeagle, Lori, A, OD . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Yun, Gordon H DPM . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Z

Zimmer, Jillian, E, OD . . . . . . . . . 17
Zollinger, Shannon, M, OD . . . . . 17

Index

IN
D
E
X

21



 

 
This page was intentionally left blank 

Esta página se ha dejado intencionadamente en blanco 






